

**IOIN-CRR No.1542 of 2017**

**Jassi Kaur**

**versus**

**State of Punjab**

As per office report, the main case was disposed of by this Court, vide order dated 01.05.2017, but due to typographical mistake category of case has been wrongly mentioned as 'Criminal Misc.No.M' instead of 'Criminal Revision'.

Since, it is a clerical mistake, therefore, the same is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary correction in order dated 01.05.2017, passed by this Court.

PUC disposed of accordingly.

May 15, 2017

rajesh k.khurana

**(INDERJIT SINGH)**  
**JUDGE**